FILED
SID J. WHITE

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

OCT 10 1994

SARASOTA COUNTY,

Petitioner,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By \_\_\_\_\_\_
Chief Deputy Clerk

vs.

Case No. 84,414 DCA No. 93-01902

SARASOTA CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

REQUEST FOR REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF
OF PETITIONER, SARASOTA COUNTY

Richard E. Nelson
Florida Bar No. 0058270
Michael S. Drews
Florida Bar No. 0382264
NELSON HESSE CYRIL SMITH
WIDMAN HERB CAUSEY & DOOLEY
2070 Ringling Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34237
(813) 366-7550
Attorneys for PETITIONER,
SARASOTA COUNTY

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>P2</u>	<u>AGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS1	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3	
ARGUMENT4	
I. THE SECOND DISTRICT DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION OF SOUTH TRAIL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT, SARASOTA COUNTY V. STATE, SINCE THERE WAS NO CLEAR AND FULL SHOWING BY THE SECOND DISTRICT OF ARBITRARY ACTION OR A PLAIN ABUSE BY SARASOTA.	
4	
II. THE SECOND DISTRICT DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION IN MADISON COUNTY V. FOXX.	
6	
III. THE SECOND DISTRICT DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISIONS PREVENTING THE COURTS, UNDER THE DOCTRINE OF SEPARATION OF POWERS, FROM EXERCISING LEGISLATIVE POWERS.	
8	
conclusion	)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	1

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<u>CASES</u>	
Chiles v. Children A. B. C. D. E and F. 589 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1991)	3,6,9,10
Madison County v. Foxx, 636 So.2d 39 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	2,3,7,8
Pepper v. Pepper, 66 So.2d 280 (Fla. 1953)	3,9,10
Russell v. State, 71 So. 27 (Fla. 1916)	6
South Trail Fire Control District, Sarasota County v. 273 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1973)	<u>State</u> , 2,3,4,5,6,7,8
University of Miami v. Militana, 184 So.2d 701 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1966)	5
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Article V, Section 3(b)(3)	3,10
FLORIDA STATUTES	
403.0893, Florida Statutes	1,10
403.031(17), Florida Statutes	1,10
FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE	
9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	2
OTHER	
48 Am.Jur., Special or Local Assessments, § 29	4
Black's Law Dictionary, revised 4th Edition (1968)	5
Webston/s Winth Nov. Collegiate Distinguy (1998)	6
